
Addendum No. I
RFP No. 24/25-03 College and Career Planning Platform

October 1, 2024

This addendum forms a part of the contract and modifies the original Request for Proposal
documents. This addendum shall supersede all previously issued specifications, addenda and
any other written or verbal direction. The modifications within this addendum shall be made
part of the contract documents and shall be subject to all requirements thereto. Vendors shall
modify the following items wherever appearing in any portion of the Request for Proposal
documents.

Changes and Clarifications
Section 3.5 of the RFP is hereby amended to clarify the RFI submission timeline and answer
posting schedule as follows:

“3.5 Calendar of Events

Event Details Date

Advertisements - RFP
Posting OC Register September 23 &

30, 2024

Pre-Proposal Vendor
Conference (Non
Mandatory)

https://iusd.zoom.us/j/82671784871?pwd
=w4Lbqfhm5pxpVXbu4VU41gF9798so9.
1
Meeting ID: 826 7178 4871
Passcode: enka5w

One tap mobile
+16694449171,,82671784871#,,,,*15025
2# US
+16699006833,,82671784871#,,,,*15025
2# US (San Jose)

October 1, 2024
2:00pm

Last Day to Submit
Questions (RFIs) edtechjpa@iusd.org October 14, 2024

12:00pm

Response to Questions
Posted Ed Tech JPA website October 21, 2024

Proposals Due
5050 Barranca Pkwy.
Attn: Michelle Bennett
Irvine, CA 92604

October 28, 2024
12:00pm

Evaluation and Selection of January 14, 2025

1 | Page
RFP No. 24/25-03 College and Career Planning Platform (Addendum No. 1)

https://iusd.zoom.us/j/82671784871?pwd=w4Lbqfhm5pxpVXbu4VU41gF9798so9.1
https://iusd.zoom.us/j/82671784871?pwd=w4Lbqfhm5pxpVXbu4VU41gF9798so9.1
https://iusd.zoom.us/j/82671784871?pwd=w4Lbqfhm5pxpVXbu4VU41gF9798so9.1


Finalists

Ed Tech JPA Board Action *anticipated
January 30, 2025

All dates are subject to change. Amendments to these dates, and other aspects of the RFP, will
be posted at https://edtechjpa.org/procurement/current-procurements .”

ALL OTHER PROVISIONS of the Request for Proposal Documents shall remain unchanged. This
Addendum is hereby made a part of the Request for Proposal Documents to the same extent as
those provisions contained in the original documents and all itemized listings thereof.

NOTE: The failure or omission of any Vendor to receive or examine any Request for Proposal
documents, forms, instruments, addendums, specifications, or other documents, shall by no
means relieve any Vendor from any obligation with respect to its Proposal or to the contract.

2 | Page
RFP No. 24/25-03 College and Career Planning Platform (Addendum No. 1)

https://edtechjpa.org/procurement/current-procurements

